
Name Company/Affiliation Category Email address Telephone

Dean Flygare, 

President
Flygare Excavating, Inc. Designer deanflygare@gmail.com 320-980-3856

Andy Winkler, 

President-Elect
Wieser Concrete Manufacturer winkler@wieserconcrete.com 715-647-2311

Shane Steinbrecher, 

Past-President
Steinbrecher Companies Supplier shane@steinbrechercompanies.com 612-221-8675

Cindy Tiemann, 

Secretary

Fiedler's Your Pumping 

Specialists
Service Provider cindy@fiedlerpumping.com 320-252-9916

Pete Otterness, 

Treasurer
Nicollet County Regulator pete.otterness@co.nicollet.mn.us 507-934-7076

Eric Blasing Wenck Associates
Professional 

Engineer
eblasing@wenck.com 651-428-8038

Mike Capra Capra's Utilities Installer mike@capras.com 651-762-2500

Stacey Feser Feser Environmental Inspector staceyfeser@gmail.com 612.382.7491

Nick Haig MPCA Educator nick.haig@state.mn.us 651-757-2536

Chris LeClair Washington County Member-at-Large chris.leclair@co.washington.mn.us 651-430-4052

Bernie Miller Miller's Sewage Treatment 

Solutions
Maintainer bernie@millerssewage.com

320-398-2705

OPEN Professional Soil 

Scientist
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